



JFL/NSE-BSE/2020-21/104

BSE Ltd. P.J. Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001 March 9, 2021

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra(E) Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Code: 533155

Symbol: JUBLFOOD

Sub:-Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations)

Re:- Update on Acquisition

Dear Sir/Madam,

In continuation to our earlier letters dated February 19, 2021, please be informed that our wholly owned subsidiary, Jubilant Foodworks Netherlands B.V. has successfully completed the acquisition of 100% of Fides Food Systems Coöperatief U.A., Netherlands which holds 32.81% equity shares in DP Eurasia N.V. Consequently, the Company stands fully released from the guarantee issued by it in connection with the investment obligations of Jubilant Foodworks Netherlands B.V.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully, For **Jubilant Foodworks Limited**

Mona Aggarwal Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Investor E-mail Id: <u>investor@jublfood.com</u>

A Jubilant Bhartia Company

Jubilant FoodWorks Limited Corporate Office: 5th Floor, Tower-D, Plot No. 5, Logix Techno Park, Sector-127, Noida - 201 304, U.P., India Tel: +91 120 4090500 Fax: +91 120 4090599

Registered Office: Plot No. 1A, Sector 16-A, Noida - 201 301, U.P., India Tel : +91 120 4090500 Fax: +91 120 4090599 CIN No.: L74899UP1995PLC043677 Email: contact@jublfood.com